
4 ^ 

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY APRIL 1 

FINAL 1996 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Instrtution A u s t i n Peay S t a t e U n i v e r s i t y for 29 Games Head coach LaDonna McClain 
(No) 

„ , Ohio V a l l e y Conference name i 

Full season record. 21 

Conference record. 

(won) 
13 

(lost) 

3 
(won) (lost) 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

Code 

No 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

Simone Caldwell 

Soma White 

Carrie Thompson 

Sonia Cox 

Amanda Behrenbr inker 

Colleen Polzin 

Angelica Suffren 

Stephanie Shelton 

Ju l ie Virta 

Rhnnria N e e l y 

Tracev Drechsel 

We.ndy Kincaid 

llg^ven Hayden 

t;(Nn nfplayore 2 

tCI 

JR 

SR 

SR 

SR 

SO 

JR 

SO 

SR 

FR 

FR 

SO 

SR 

SO 

I 

Pos Ht 

F/5-8 

G/5-5 

G/5-7 

F/6-0 

F-C/6-2 

C/6-1 

G/5-10 

G/5-6 

F/6-1 

F/6-0 

F/6-1 

G/5-6 

C/6-4 

G 

29 

29 

29 

27 

29 

25 

29 

29 

12 

24 

18 

21 

10 

TOTAL HELD GOALS 

Scored 

123 

112 

98 

113 

103 

64 

45 

32 

12 

10 

9 

4 

8 

2 

Atts 

276 

305 

291 

273 

230 

140 

108 

87 

26 

35 

24 

21 

22 

8 

Pct 

446 

367 

337 

414 

448 

457 

417 

368 

462 

286 

375 

190 

364 

250 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

12 

24 

29 

10 

0 

0 

2 

15 

0 

2 

0 

1 

0 

0 

Atts 

42 

61 

87 

39 

1 

0 

4 

35 

0 

8 

0 

2 

0 

1 

Pct 

286 

393 

333 

256 

000 

000 

500 

429 

000 

250 

000 

500 

000 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

112 

78 

73 

59 

75 

39 

15 

18 

5 

7 

2 

10 

1 

3 

Atts 

193 

95 

99 

87 

107 

86 

35 

24 

8 

18 

10 

23 

2 

7 

Pel 

580 

821 

737 

678 

701 

453 

429 

750 

625 

389 

200 

435 

500 

429 

REBOUNDS 

No 

200 

107 

105 

122 

228 

147 

86 

50 

17 

26 

42 

11 

15 

10 

Avg 

6 9 

3 7 

3 6 

4 5 

7 9 

5 9 

3 0 

1 7 

1 4 

1 1 

2 3 

05 

1 5 

ASSISTS 

No 

62 

83 

65 

32 

18 

7 

18 

18 

1 

6 

8 

9 

0 

6 

Avg 

2 1 

2 9 

2 2 

1 2 

0 6 

0 3 

6 

6 

1 

04 

4 

4 

0 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

4 

4 

0 

22 

39 

3 

12 

3 

0 

1 

4 

1 

1 

Avg 

0 1 

0 1 

0 0 

0 9 

1 3 

1 

4 

1 

0 

1 

2 

04 

1 

STEALS 

No 

59 

55 

58 

43 

63 

14 

17 

8 

2 

6 

7 

8 

4 

4 

Avg 

2 0 

1 9 

2 0 

1 6 

2 2 

6 

6 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

POINTS 

No 

370 

326 

298 

295 

281 

167 

107 

97 

29 

29 

20 

19 

17 

7 

Avg 

12 8 

11 2 

10 3 

10 9 

9 7 

6 7 

3 7 

3 3 

2 4 

1 2 

1 1 

0 9 

1 7 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Sc 

M< 

POINTS 

No 

906? 

1849 

onng ^ _ 

rgm 

Avg 

71.1 

63 8 

7 3 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

735 

676 

Atts 

1846 

1756 

Pct 

398 

385 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

95 

102 

Atts 

280 

343 

Pct 

339 

297 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

497 

395 

Atts 

794 

609 

Pel 

,626 

649 

Reboun 

Margin 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

1302 

1218 

d 

Avg 

44 9 

42 0 

ai 

Dead 
Ball 

101 

81 
Total 
Rebs 

Tola l 

1403 

1299 

Shots 

Missed 

1408 

1294 

27« =^li£> 

ASSISTS 

No 

333 

374 

^ ^ 

Avg 

11 5 

12 9 
Total Shots 

- Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

94 

96 

Avg 

3 2 

3 3 

STEALS 

No 

350 

270 

Avg 

12 1 

9 3 

FOULS 

No 

554 

611 

DQs 

7 

9 

TOs 

No 

558 

655 
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1995 96 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all 
students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total num 
ber of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in 
which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double headers with the men s team 
(that IS one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone using an X in the DH column Please remember—only games 
against four year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 

Younnstitution ^ u s c i r 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

g 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

2/ 

OPPONENT 

B e t h e l 
E v a n s v i l l e 

W i s c o n s i n 

I l l i n o i s S t a t e 

St L o u i s 

E a s t e r n I l l i n o i 

Martin Methodist 

Tenn -Chattanooga 

Radford 

Cincinnati 

Middle Tennessee 

Tennessee State 

Termessee Tech 

Southeast Missouri 
Eastern Kentucky 

Morehead State 

Murray State 

Tennessee-Martin 

Middle Tennessee 

Southeast Missouri 

Tennessee Tech 

Tennessee State 

Morehead State 

Eastern Kentucky 

Tennessee-MartinOT 

Murray State (201) 

Eastern Kentucky 

1 r e a y 

OWN 
SCORE 

89 
94 

64 

54 

75 

s 62 

76 

60 

81 

61 

56 

71 

59 

81 
75 

72 

65 

87 

81 

64 

59 

75 

91 

78 

75 

66 

70 

s c a c e 

OPP 
SCORE 

61 
65 

84 

58 

57 

60 

46 

62 

65 

74 

72 

57 

60 

60 
72 

75 

63 

74 

67 

50 

52 

53 

73 

67 

69 

58 

56 

un i \ 

S 
1 
T 
E 

H 
H 

1 

1 

H 

A 

H 

H 

2 

A 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

3 

/ e r s 

D 
H 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

icy 

ATTENDANCE 

750 
225 

1,675 

1,404 

300 

400 

150 

125 

364 

797 

250 

580 

1.000 

750 
325 

175 

1,000 

800 

800 

708 

2,600 

750 

800 

700 

937 

655 

1,058 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Ho 
wit 
for 

Ho 

To 

Ro 

Ne 

To 
(ac 

S 
1 

OWN OPP T D 
OPPONENT SCORE SCORE E H ATTENDANCE 

Middle Tenn 69 60 3 1.300 
Clemson 52 79 A 3 ,312 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

1-Texas Tech Ladv raider Classic Lubbock, TX 

2-Bearcat Invitat ional Shoemaker Arena. Cincinnati, Ct 
3-OVC Toumament Municipal Aud , Nashville, TN 

4-Littlejohn Coliseum (Clemson) NCAA Midwest 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

me games played as double headers 
h men s team (one admission 
both qames) 9 7,350,"' 

me aames oiaved alone 4 800 

al for all home oames (add the two above) ' -̂  8150 _ 

ad aames 10 7427 

utral site aames 

al season s attendance all games 29 24 690 
d the three above) ' 

1995 96 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 
No Player Opponent 

1995 96 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mimmums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

Date 

Pts f50) 

FGM (20) 

FGA (30> 

FG"/ (80 0 13 FGM) _ 

SFGM (101 

SFGA (201 

SFG / (90 0 7 SFGM) _ 

FTM (17) 

FTA (25) 

FT/o (90 0 18 FTM) 

Rbs (28) 

Ast (19) 

Blks (12) 

Stl (12) 

/ ( of ) 

•/ ( of ) 

"/ ( of ) 

ADDrriONAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS 

FGM (55) 

FRA (100) 

FG / (65 0 24 FG 

SFGM (14) 

SFGA (25) 

SFG / (65 0 8 3F( 

FTM (40) 

FTA (50) 

FT"/ (90 0 26 FTf 

PF (50) 

Rebounds (75) 

Reb margin (SO). 

Assists (35) 

Blocked shots (15 

Steals (30) 

^--"^Tkc^ 

(FGA ) 

(FGM ) 

M) / ( 

(3FGA ) 

OFGM ) 

3M) / ( 

(FTA ) 

(FTM ) 

A) / ( 

( t 

' ^ J J 
signature of reporting official 

of 

of 

of 

0 ) 

vs Opponent Date 

) 

) 

) 

Title 


