## FINAL 1996 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

	ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD																					
Institu	tion Austin Peay Sta	te Ui	niversit	<u>у</u> fo	r <u>29</u> (No)				aDonna o Vall		aın		· · · · ·		season nference		(won		3	ost)	_	
	by Fr So Jr Sr	1	<del>T -</del>		<del></del>				NT FIFT D 004					2500						07/		1
Code	FIRST and LAST NAME	+CI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	OTAL FIELD GOA	T Pct	Scored	PT FIELD GOA	Pct	Scored	FREE THROWS	Pct	REBOI No	JNDS Ava	No AS	SISTS Avg	BLKD No	SHOTS	No STE	EALS Avg	POIN <sup>®</sup>
	Simone Caldwell	JR	F/5-8	29	123	276	446	12	42	286	112	193	580	200	6 9	62		4	0 1	59	2 0	
	Sonia White	SR_	G/5-5	29	112	305	367	24	61	393	78	95	821	107	3 7	83	2 9	4	0 1	55	19	326
	Carrie Thompson	SR_	G/5-7	29	98	291	337	29	87	333	_ 73	99	737	105	3 6	65	2 2	0	0 0	58	2 0	298
	Sonja Cox	SR_	F/6-0	27	113	273	4 14	10	39	256	59	87	678	122	4 5	32	1 2	22	0 9	43	16	295
	Amanda Behrenbrinker	so	F-C/6-2	29	103	230	448	0	1	000	75	107	701	228_	7 9	18	0 6	39	13	63	2 2	281
	Colleen Polzın	JR	C/6-1	25	64_	140	457	0	0	000	39	86	453	147	5 9	7	0 3	3	1	14	6	167
	Angelica Suffren	so	G/5-10	29	4 <u>5</u>	108	417	2	4	500	15	35	429	86	3 0	18	6	12	4	17	6	107
	Stephanie Shelton	SR	G/5 <del>-</del> 6	29	32	87	368	15	35	429	18	24	750	50	1 7	18	6	3	]	8	3	97

l POINT		ITS TOTAL FIELD GOALS		3	3 PT FIELD GOALS			FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS				ASSISTS		BLKD SHOTS		STEALS		FOU	FOULS TOS			
Totals	No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pc1	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	DOs	No
0wn	2062	71.1	735	1846	398	95	280	339	497	794	.626	1302	44 9	101	1403	1408	333	11 5	94	3 2	350	12 1	554	7	558
Opps	1849	63 8	676	1756	385	102	343	297	395	609	649	1218	42 0	81	1299	1294	374	12 9	96	3 3	270	9 3	611	?	655
-													\(\frac{1}{2}\)	Total											

7 3

Julie Virta

Rhonda Neely

Tracey Drechsel

Wendy Kincaid

Heaven Hayden

OTHERS (No of players.

NCAA 10842 2/96

FR

SO

SO

F/6-1

F/6-0

F/6-1

G/5-6

C/6-4

12.9 Rebs 2702 = 2700 Total Shots

1 1

2 3

1 5

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

Avg

12 8

11 2

10 3

10 9

9 7

6 7

3 7

3 3

2 4

1 2

1 1

1 7

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2 200 points 1 300 rebounds 700 assists 245 blocked shots 300 steals or 225 3 Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% 40 0 3 Pt FG% 83 0 FT% 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 2 3 3 Pt FGM 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies PTS AVG

¥ Σ 3FG/ **3FGA** 

AVG

ഗ

FGM

NAME

Blocked Shots

### 1995 96 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent siname indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. After opponent siscore indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc. and list below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below, separate those home games played as double headers with the men's team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an X in the DH column. Please remember—only games against four year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

Your institution Austin Peay State University

100	ir institution					<del>,</del>							
		OWN	ODD	SI					OWN	ODD	S	_	
	OPPONENT	SCORE	OPP SCORE	Ē	D H	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	Ę	D H	ATTENDANCE
1	Bethel	89	<u>61</u>	<u>H_</u>	<u>x</u>	750	28	Mıddle Tenn	69	60	<u>3</u>		1,300
2	Evansville	94	65	H —		225	29	Clemson	52	79	A_		3,312
3	Wisconsin	64	84	1_		1,675	30						
4	Illinois State	54	58	1		1,404	31						
5	St Louis	75	57	H		300	32					_	
6	Eastern Illinoi	Ls 62	60	A		400	33	-					
7	Martin Methodist	76	46	H		150	34						
8	Tenn -Chattanooga	60	62	Н		125	35						
9	Radford	81	65	2		364	36						
10	Cincinnati	61	74	<u>A</u>	_	797	37					_	
11	Middle Tennessee	_56	72	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	250	38						
12	Tennessee State	71	57	A	<u>x</u>	580	39						
13	Tennessee Tech	_59	60	<u>H</u>	<u>x</u>	1,000		NEUTRAL S	SITES (Arer	na City S	tate)		
14	Southeast Missouri	_81	60	<u>H</u>	<u>x</u>	750	. 1	1-Texas Tech Lad	y raider	Classi	Lub	bock	c, TX
15	Eastern Kentucky	75	72	A	x	325	2	2-Bearcat Invita	tional Si	noemake	r A <u>re</u>	na,	Cincinnati, OH
16	Morehead State	72	75	Α		175	3	3-OVC Tournament	Municipa	al Aud	, Nas	hv1]	lle, TN
17	Murray State	65	63	H	<u>x</u>	1,000	4	4-Littlejohn Col	ıseum (C	lemson)	NCAA	Mı	west
18	Tennessee-Martin	87	74	H	×	800				-			
19	Middle Tennessee	81	67	H	<u>x</u>	800		Attendance (include st	tudents and	estimate	of nec	cessa	ıry)
20	Southeast Missouri	64	50	A	<u>x</u>	708	•				GAME	ES.	TOTAL ATTENDANCE
21	Tennessee Tech	59	52	A	×	2,600		me games played as do th men s team (one adm		ers	<u></u>		
22	Tennessee State	75	53	Н	<u>x</u>	750		both games)	11331011				7,350.
23	Morehead State	91	73	Н	x	800	Но	ome games played alone	e		_4		800
24	Eastern Kentucky	78	67	Н	×	700		tal for all home games (a	add the two	above)		_	8150
	Tennessee-MartinOT		69	A	<u>x</u>	937		oad games			<u>10</u> 5		<u>7427</u> 5801
25				$\overline{}$				outral site games					
26	Murray State (20T)	66	58	<u>A</u>	<u>x</u>	655		tal season s attendance dd the three above)	all games		29		24,690
27	Eastern Kentucky	_70	<u>        56                            </u>	<u>3</u>		1,058		,					

# 1995 96 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE GAME HIGHS

#### 1995 96 TEAM SINGLE GAME HIGHS (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.) (List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

No	Player	Opponent	Date	vs Opponent Da	ıte
Pts (50)					
GM (20)				FGM (55) (FGA)	
GA (30)				FGA (100) (FGM)	
'G% (80 0 13 FGM)	/ ( of	_)		FG / (65 0 24 FGM) / ( of )	
FGM (10)				3FGM (14) (3FGA)	
				3FGA (25) (3FGM )	
FG / (90 0 7 3FGM)		)		3FG / (65 0 8 3FGM) / ( of )	
 TM (17)			<u> </u>	FTM (40) (FTA)	
				FTA (50) (FTM)	
				FT% (90 0 26 FTM) / ( of)	
				PF (50)	
				Rebounds (75)	
				Reb margin (30) ( to )	
				Assists (35)	
	ADDITIONAL SINGLE G			Blocked shots (15)	
<del></del>		<del></del>		Steals (30)	
				CENTRE! Asst SI	
	<u> </u>			Signature of reporting official	<u>C</u> Title

Signature of reporting official